gnature Series - Body Weight Back Extension
SBWBE

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 16:24:22 PM

LT RS

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

-



éﬁfm SBWBE - SIGNATURE SERIES - BODY

WEIGHT BACK EXTENSION
Table of Contents

Center Frame ASSEIMDIY. ......ccuuuuii ettt e e e et e e e e e e et e e e e resaeeeeeeees 3
[O70] 1] 010 T 1= 1A ANCToY=] 1210 YR 5
Front FOOt Frame ASSEMDIY.......couuiiiii e 6
Waist Frame ASSEMDIY........oiiueiiiiiiie e e e e e et e e e e e e eaans 7

** Upholstery & Frame Colors are listed at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 2of 9



o5 FEmess

Center Frame Assembly

SBWBE - SIGNATURE SERIES - BODY

WEIGHT BACK EXTENSION

21
LA E e
Ty TR
A
_ 20
/OO
16 19000,
020 %/
/,-{j. 021 A
05009 a0
1209 A& 11 I
o /e "-'J.j)i) A
N0y 0/,
2 e J") ’ ~
. : S A
15 5 v
_ oy 19
14 > &, R
s 6 0N Ny, 10
O~“ORS A ¥ K ¥
s ) f,:/ J-\)J_J;)_J;.- e i N /" s
1 /00°00:9/; | A
/00-05°0// / L
fo.’_).ag (/4 4 dll
70~"0~" 0/ 5 I
I~ O~0, o
1909079/ 6
04 13
18 =~
17
)
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
2 7414301 1 | Stud M10 Ball End M10 X 1.5
3 LEA7640301 2 | Foot Pad CM/MJ Overmold
4 3241801 8 | Flat Washer 6MM
5 3242003 8 | Hardware: Nut Nylock 1" OD
6 7800501 2 | Small Cap
7 7656301 2 | Rubber Wheel
8 7705302 2 | Wheel Axle
9 LEA7800401 3 | Large Cap
10 7810801 2 | Rubber Foot Pad
11 3237403 2 | Plug 1" Hole
12 LEA3114407 8 | Hardware: Washer
13 LEA3239102 8 | Hardware: Screw
14 LEA7351302 1| Pull pin
15 7351501 1 | Pull Pin Spring
16 7424801 1 | Pop Pin Knob
17 3102514 1 | Hardware: Flat Washer 3/8" ID
18 LEA3242002 1 | Hardware: Hex Nut 10MM D
19 3232405 4 | Retaining Ring .352" D
20 7357901 2 | Shaft Collar
21 LEA7002501 1 | Warning Label Horizontal
22 7094101 1 | NLA: LABEL, SERIAL NUMBER

Page 3of 9




** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 4 of 9



é;@m SBWBE - SIGNATURE SERIES - BODY

WEIGHT BACK EXTENSION
Component Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

1 LEA7877099 1 | Painted Assembly, SBWBE, Front Foot Frame - Custom
2 LEA7876899 1 | Painted Assembly, SBWBE, Waist Frame - Custom
4 7424799 2 | ASSY, ROLLER PAD SHORT Custom

5 7877199 2 | Pad, Angle Short Custom

6 3237403 1 | Plug 1" Hole

7 LEA7385203 2 | Spacer

8 7322301 2 | Plate 1.97 OD X .447 ID 10 GA

9 LEA3256202 10 | Hardware: Screw 25MM

10 LEA3256221 2 | Hardware: Screw 135MM

11 3102514 10 | Hardware: Flat Washer 3/8" ID

12 LEA3242002 2 | Hardware: Hex Nut 10MM D

13 3235703 1 | Gas Spring

14 7308701 2 | Cap Bearing Housing

15 8137701 1 | Warning Label - Multi-Language Horizontal

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 50of 9




o5 FEmess

SBWBE - SIGNATURE SERIES - BODY
WEIGHT BACK EXTENSION

Front Foot Frame Assembly

f y
|/ I
e/
'I~. 3 , —
A 3
»
2
3 {
s 5
T 6
ot =4
£ 1|
o /)
Nl
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
1 LEA7877099 1 | Painted Assembly, SBWBE, Front Foot Frame - Custom
2 LEA7800401 2 | Large Cap
3 7810801 2 | Rubber Foot Pad
4 3237403 2 | Plug 1" Hole
5 LEA3114407 8 | Hardware: Washer
6 LEA3239102 8 | Hardware: Screw
7 7865201 1 | Label Life Fitness Logo

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 6 of 9




o5 FEmess

SBWBE - SIGNATURE SERIES - BODY

WEIGHT BACK EXTENSION

Waist Frame Assembly

il

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

2 8682401 1 | Bottom Bushing SBWBE

3 3102514 3 | Hardware: Flat Washer 3/8" ID
4 LEA3256204 2 | Hardware: Screw 35MM

5 8682501 1 | Bushing Kit SBWBE

6 7414301 1 | Stud M10 Ball End M10 X 1.5
7 LEA3242002 1 | Hardware: Hex Nut 10MM D
8 LEA3235801 2 | Grip 1.25 OD Open End

9 7662801 2 | Grip Ring 1.25"

10 7662901 2 | Grip Cap

11 LEA3247701 8 | Hardware: Screw

12 LEA7986601 1 | Label 1-7

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 7 of 9




é;@fm SBWBE - SIGNATURE SERIES - BODY
WEIGHT BACK EXTENSION

Frame and Upholstery Color Chart

Frame Colors

" Platinum White Black

Ice Blue Metallic Midnight Metallic Nickel
Blue Red Yellow

Note: Include frame color in order notes when ordering frame assemblies or weldments.

Upholstery Colors

American Beauty Red 07 Azure 20 Black 01 Cranberry 04

Graphite 22 Hunter Green 13

Regimental Blue 14 Royal Blue 02

Slate 03 Wheat 21

Chestnut 34 Concord 16

Burgundy 29

Crocus 19 Dove Gray 37 Emerald 27 Grotto 25

Jade 26 Mavy 32

Candy Apple Red 28

Imperial Blue 33

Gun Metal 39

MNorthwoods Green 05 Paprika 35 Plum 30 Putty 38
Space Blue 06 Suede 08 Terra Cotta 36 Turgquoise 17

Replace “99° with the above color suffix when ordering pads (i.e. 7412399 = 7412301 BLACK)

Page 8 of 9



Page 9of 9



